

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1084 OF 2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2005 in CRLM No. 34219/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHANWANT KAUR DHINGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
stay of arrest)

Date: 22/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T S Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. V Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for hearing on 25th February, 2005.

Stay of arrest till then.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that

the petitioners are prepared to deposit an amount of Rs. 2 lakhs

to allay the apprehension of the investigating agency that the

amount sought to be recovered may not be recovered from the

petitioners. Let the petitioners deposit an amount of Rs. 2

lakhs with a Nationalised Bank in fixed deposit and produce the

FDR in two weeks before the Judicial Magistrate First Class

before whom the police challans are to be filed on investigation

being completed.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER