

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1081/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2005 in CRLM No. 34219/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNIL DHINGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, stay of arrest and office report))

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that an amount of Rs. 2 lakhs has been deposited pursuant to the

orders of this Court dated 22.2.2005 and 25.2.2005 in SLP(Crl.) No. 1084/2005.

Issue notice.

Pending further orders the petitioner shall not be taken into police custody. However, the

petitioner shall make himself available for interrogation as and when required by the police.

(Naresh Kumar)

(Meenu Sethi)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master